SHERWOOD INDUSTRIES IS AN ENVIRONMENTALLY RESPONSIBLE COMPANY. THIS MANUAL IS PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER.
B Y :  S H E R W O O D  I N D U S T R I E S  L T D
PLEASE KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
50-029
ASCOT
This appliance may be installed in an
after-market permanently located,
manufactured (mobile) home, where

vertical venting.  When using Simpson Duravent, it is recommended that, before installation, a bead of
RTV High Temperature Silicone should be applied to each outer vent joint, and Mil-Pac to each inner
joint.  When planning an installation, it will be necessary to select the proper length of vent pipe for the
particular requirements.
WARNING: Do not mix parts from different vent manufacturersô systems.
16
EXCEPTION TO WARNING:  This product has been evaluated by Intertek for using a Direct Vent GS
starting collar in conjunction with Secure Vent, Direct-Temp, and Ameri Vent Direct venting systems.  Use
of these systems with the Direct Vent GS starting collar is deemed acceptable and does not affect the
Intertek WH listing of the appliance.
Table 4: Vent part numbers (Must state if galvanized or black wanted, PART NUMBERS).
Direct Vent GS Direct-Temp Secure Vent Ameri Vent Direct Description
908 4DT-6 SV4L6 6ò pipe length
4D7 7ò pipe length
907 4DT-9 9ò pipe length
906 4DT-12 SV4L12 4D12 12ò pipe length
904 4DT-24 SV4L24 4D2 24ò pipe length
903 4DT-36 SV4L36 4D3 36ò pipe length
902 4DT-48 SV4L48 4D4 48ò pipe length
945 4DT-EL45 SV4EBR45 4D45B 45Á elbow, black
990 4DT-EL90 SV4EBR90 4D90B 90Á elbow, black
950 4DT-VS SV4VS Vinyl siding standoff/sheild
942 4DT-WT SV4RSN 4DWT Wall thimble
953 4DT-SC SV4FC 4DSC Storm collar
963 4DT-FS SV4BF 4DFSP Fire stop
988 4DT-WS/B SV4BM 4DWS Wall strap/support/band
970 4DT-HKA SV0SHK 4DHTK1 Horizontal termination kit (SD: Basic Kit,
SEL: Kit A, SC: Standard Kit)
911 11ò to 14 Ǘò pipe, adjustable
4DT-AJ 4D12A 4ò to 10ò pipe , adjustable
SV4LA12 1İò to 12ò pipe , adjustable
943 4DT-AF6 4DF Flashing, 0/12 to 6/12 roof pitch
943S 4DT-AF12 4DF12 Flashing, 7/12 to 12/12 roof pitch
SV4FA Flashing, 1/12 to 7/12 roof pitch
SV4FB Flashing, 8/12 to 12/12 roof pitch
943F SV4F Flat þashing
980 4DT-VC SV4CGV 4DVC Vertical termination